# EXHIBIT EEE

to the Declaration of Ryan Hilbert in Support of Plaintiffs' Opposition to Defendants' Motion for Summary Judgment



TO:	ANTONIO FREEMAN
FROM:	MUNEER MOORE
DATE:	AUGUST 16, 2006
RE:	CBS SPORTSLINE APPEARANCE

Below is confirmation of your paid player appearance with CBS Sportsline through the PLAYERS INC Player Marketing Department. Please look over all of the information carefully.

DATE/TIME OF APPEARANCE: Saturday, August 19, 2006, 1:30 - 3:30 PM

LOCATION:	Conine's Clubhouse Grille 5181 Sheridan Street Hollywood, FL (954) 983-9377 On-site contact: Mike Roberts, Cell (954) 478-8261
PLAYER:	Antonio Freeman – Retired
COMPANY/LICENSEE REQUESTING	CBS Sportsline

TERMS OF AGREEMENT:

PLAYER:

- 1. Player will make a two-hour appearance at a fantasy football convention sponsored by CBS Sportsline and 790 The Ticket.
- 2. During the appearance, Player will be asked to participate in a one (1) hour live interview onstage with on-air talent from 790 The Ticket. Player will be asked to discuss fantasy football angles, pre-season predictions and his NFL experience. During the remaining hour, Player will mingle and take photographs with customers.
- 3. Attire for the appearance is business casual.
- 4. Company will provide Player with round trip ground transportation for the appearance.
- 5. Players Inc will compensate Player with \$5,000.00. Payment will be made to Player within two weeks of completed appearance.

If you have any questions, please call a member of the Player Marketing department at the numbers below.

Angela Manolakas – (202) 496-2868; Cell (202) 255-0704 Muneer Moore – (202) 756-9116; Cell (202) 255-0684 Paul Williams – (202) 496-2866; Cell (202) 262-0456 Doug Airel – (202) 496-2878; Cell (202) 550-0342

NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE PLAYERS INCORPORATED

2021 L STREET, NW, SUITE 500, WASHINGTON, DC 20036 TELEPHONE: 202+496+2860 FAX: 202+296+3486 • 📾 www.nfipiayers.com



PI004203

TO:	RAY CHILDRESS
FROM:	MUNEER MOORE
DATE:	AUGUST 24, 2006
RE:	CBS SPORTSLINE APPEARANCE

Below is confirmation of your paid player appearance with CBS Sportsline through the PLAYERS INC Player Marketing Department. Please look over all of the information carefully.

DATE/TIME OF APPEARANCE: Saturday, August 26, 2006, 1:30 – 3:30 PM

LOCATION:	Venue 719 Main Street Houston, TX On-site contact: Mike Roberts, Cell (954) 478-8261
PLAYER:	Ray Childress – Retired
COMPANY/LICENSEE REQUESTING PLAYER:	CBS Sportsline

TERMS OF AGREEMENT:

- 1. Player will make a two-hour appearance at a fantasy football convention sponsored by CBS Sportsline and 790.
- 2. During the appearance, Player will be asked to participate in a one (1) hour live radio interview on-stage with on-air talent from 790. Player will be asked to discuss fantasy football angles, preseason predictions and his NFL experience. During the remaining hour, Player will mingle and take photographs with customers.
- 3. Attire for the appearance is business casual.
- 4. Player will provide his own transportation to and from the appearance.
- 5. Players Inc will compensate Player with \$3,500.00. Payment will be made to Player within two weeks of completed appearance.

If you have any questions, please call a member of the Player Marketing department at the numbers below.

Angela Manolakas – (202) 496-2868; Cell (202) 255-0704 Muneer Moore – (202) 756-9116; Cell (202) 255-0684 Paul Williams – (202) 496-2866; Cell (202) 262-0456 Doug Airel – (202) 496-2878; Cell (202) 550-0342

NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE PLAYERS INCORPORATED



PI004205

TO:	BRUCE MATTHEWS
FROM:	MUNEER MOORE 🪈
DATE:	AUGUST 25, 2006
RE:	CBS SPORTSLINE APPEARANCE

Below is confirmation of your paid player appearance with CBS Sportsline through the PLAYERS INC Player Marketing Department. Please look over all of the information carefully.

DATE/TIME OF APPEARANCE: Saturday, August 26, 2006, 2:00 – 4:00 PM

LOCATION:	Venue 719 Main Street Houston, TX On-site contact: Mike Roberts, Cell (954) 478-8261
PLAYER:	Bruce Matthews - Retired
COMPANY/LICENSEE REQUESTING	CBS Sportsline

TERMS OF AGREEMENT:

PLAYER:

- 1. Player will make a two-hour appearance at a fantasy football convention sponsored by CBS Sportsline and 790.
- 2. During the appearance, Player will be asked to participate in a one (1) hour live radio interview on-stage with on-air talent from 790. Player will be asked to discuss fantasy football angles, preseason predictions and his NFL experience. During the remaining hour, Player will mingle and take photographs with customers.
- 3. Attire for the appearance is business casual.
- 4. Player will provide his own transportation to and from the appearance.
- 5. Players Inc will compensate Player with \$3,500.00. Payment will be made to Player within two weeks of completed appearance.

If you have any questions, please call a member of the Player Marketing department at the numbers below.

Angela Manolakas – (202) 496-2868; Cell (202) 255-0704 Muneer Moore – (202) 756-9116; Cell (202) 255-0684 Paul Williams – (202) 496-2866; Cell (202) 262-0456 Doug Airel – (202) 496-2878; Cell (202) 550-0342

NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE PLAYERS INCORPORATED



PI004201

TO:	KEVIN GREENE
FROM:	MUNEER MOORE
DATE:	AUGUST 16, 2006
RE:	CBS SPORTSLINE APPEARANCE

Below is confirmation of your paid player appearance with CBS Sportsline through the PLAYERS INC Player Marketing Department. Please look over all of the information carefully.

DATE/TIME OF APPEARANCE:	Saturday, August 19, 2006, 1:30 – 3:30 PM
LOCATION:	Conine's Clubhouse Grille 5181 Sheridan Street Hollywood, FL (954) 983-9377 On-site contact: Mike Roberts, Cell (954) 478-8261
PLAYER:	Kevin Greene – Retired
COMPANY/LICENSEE REQUESTING	CBS Sportsline

TERMS OF AGREEMENT:

PLAYER:

- 1. Player will make a two-hour appearance at a fantasy football convention sponsored by CBS Sportsline and 790 The Ticket.
- 2. During the appearance, Player will be asked to participate in a one (1) hour live interview onstage with on-air talent from 790 The Ticket. Player will be asked to discuss fantasy football angles, pre-season predictions and his NFL experience. During the remaining hour, Player will mingle and take photographs with customers.
- 3. Attire for the appearance is business casual.
- 4. Company will provide Player with first class round trip airfare and round trip ground transportation for the appearance.
- 5. Players Inc will compensate Player with \$5,000.00. Payment will be made to Player within two weeks of completed appearance.

If you have any questions, please call a member of the Player Marketing department at the numbers below.

Angela Manolakas – (202) 496-2868; Cell (202) 255-0704 Muneer Moore – (202) 756-9116; Cell (202) 255-0684 Paul Williams – (202) 496-2866; Cell (202) 262-0456 Doug Airel – (202) 496-2878; Cell (202) 550-0342

NATIONAL FOOTBALL LEAGUE PLAYERS INCORPORATED

2021 L STREET, NW, SUITE 500, WASHINGTON, DC 20036 TELEPHONE: 202•496•2860 FAX: 202•296•3486 🦇 🍩